

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2910/2022

Surendra Singh S/o Shri Narpat Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Amarchand S/o Shri Ganpat & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Deeksha Jhalani for
Mr. Akshat Chaudhary

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

15/11/2022

Appeal is admitted for hearing.

Let notice should go to the respondents through both process.

Requisites be filed within ten days.

Call for the lower court record.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

Sunita/25

सत्यमेव जयते