

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2910/2022

Surendra Singh S/o Shri Narpat Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Amarchand S/o Shri Ganpat

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3530/2022

United India Insurance Company Limited,

----Appellant

Versus

Surendra Singh S/o Sh. Narpat Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

20/03/2024

A letter No.397 dated 12.06.2023 has been received from the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Jaipur, District Jaipur, wherein it has been requested to send the record of the case.

For the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid letter, the record of this appeal be remitted to the Tribunal with a direction to return the same to this Court after doing the needful in the matter.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Tahir/AVG/331-332