


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2910/2022

Surendra Singh S/o Shri Narpat Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Amarchand S/o Shri Ganpat

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3530/2022

United India Insurance Company Limited,

----Appellant

Versus

Surendra Singh S/o Sh. Narpat Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Akshat Choudhary for claimants
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sagar Jindal for Mr. Lokesh Parihar for Insurance Company

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

27/05/2024

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2910/2022

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that he does not want any relief against respondent Nos. 1 to 3. So, service of notice upon respondents Nos. 1 to 3 may be dispensed with.

Service of notice upon respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is dispensed with at the cost and risk of the appellant.

Power has already been filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Thus, service is complete.

List on 28.11.2024.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3530/2022

Mr. Akshat Chaudhary, Adv. appears on behalf of respondent No. 1. His name be shown in the cause list.

Fresh notice be issued to unserved respondent(s) at their fresh and correct address.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant(s) for doing needful in the matter.

List on 28.11.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J