


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2910/2022

Surendra Singh S/o Shri Narpat Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Amarchand S/o Shri Ganpat & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3530/2022

United India Insurance Company Limited,

----Appellant

Versus

Surendra Singh S/o Sh. Narpat Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Akshat Chaudhary (respondent
No.1 in CMA No.3530/2022)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajeev Bhushan Bansal
Mr. Lokesh Parihar (appellant in CMA
No.3530/2022)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

24/03/2026

In **S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2910/2022** :-

Let reminder be sent to the Tribunal for sending the record.

In **S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3530/2022** :-

As per office report, PF & notice have not been filed.

Mr. Akshat Chaudhary, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1, hence service of respondent No.1 is complete.

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file fresh PF & notices for unserved respondents.

Upon filing, notice be issued to the unserved respondents, returnable within eight weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

TN/37-38